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Government of Andhra Pradesh   

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty      

2nd Floor, NTR Administrative Block, RTC House,                                 
Vijayawada – 520001,  Andhra Pradesh 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of the Chief Executive Officer 
Present: Dr. P Krishna Mohan Ph.D. 

 

Proc. No.16022/2/2019-38/SERP/SSU/Claims/2019    Date:15/05/2019 

 

Sub:- 
 

SERP - Implementation of Chandranna Bima  - Settlement of Accidental Claims 

by NIA - Funds transfer to concerned Nominee accounts and Refund of Rs 5,000 
to ZS  amounting to Rs 31700000.00/-  – Orders Issued. 

 

Ref:- 
 

Data Updated in the chandranna Bima website by LIC of India. 
 

**** 

 
      New India Assurance Company has processed the Accidental Death claims under 
Chandranna Bima and transferred the claim amount to the CEO, SERP, AABY SB Account 

maintaining in SBI, Labbipet Branch, Vijayawada duly updating the settled claims details in 
the www.chandrannabima.ap.gov.in. 

 
      Details of claims settled by New India Assurance Company and transfer of claim                
amount to the CEO, SERP SB Account are as follows; 

 
SIno District MemberID Policy Holder name UTRNumber DateofCredit Amount 

1 Anantapur 611499026428 Rage Yellappa AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

2 Anantapur 453235315928 Chinnabali Venkatesu AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

3 Anantapur 262089209866 Pujari Anjinamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

4 Anantapur 381813640303 Gajulla Basha Saheb AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

5 Anantapur 486996842174 Shaik Sanaulla AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

6 Anantapur 620771975618 Vadde Govindappa AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

7 Anantapur 951422391359 Aeruva Sai Krishna AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

8 Anantapur 501751091732 Lakshamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

9 Anantapur 662878185937 Peddapalli Ramchandra Reddy AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

10 Anantapur 861680987578 Kummara Sudhakar AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

11 Anantapur 353752168327 Kavali Ramanji AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

12 Anantapur 429692877206 Kayala Ramanjulu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

13 Anantapur 231131849049 Meka Naresh AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

14 Chittoor 781632889018 K Dhanaraj AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

15 Chittoor 270334412040 Aakuthota Nagaraja Reddy AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

16 Chittoor 849193470377 T KAMALA AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

17 Chittoor 244904848973 Jayakumar AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

18 Chittoor 798555697785 Kuni Manohar AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

19 Chittoor 867380600009 N Munaswami AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

20 Chittoor 712996636596 Gownori Ramesh AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

21 Chittoor 762348386994 I Munemma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

22 Chittoor 563349271187 B Chenga Reddy AXISP00048265362 22/04/2019 200000 

23 Chittoor 981599437172 P Munikrishna AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

24 Chittoor 316179050047 T Subramanyam AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

25 Chittoor 914678691925 G Raghu AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

26 Chittoor 958142903230 K Munirathnam AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

27 Chittoor 856333994336 G Sankar Naidu AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

28 Chittoor 765883643788 Nagarathanamma AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

29 EastGodavari 240583805839 
Sudabattula Lakshmi 

Narayanamma 
AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

30 EastGodavari 473656486455 Ethakota Lakshmi AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

31 EastGodavari 434823491144 
Chinnam Venkata Rama 

Reddy 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 
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32 EastGodavari 359478445059 Velpuri Nukamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

33 EastGodavari 256274579693 PAPPALA Apparao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

34 EastGodavari 691453618594 Tota Chintalu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

35 EastGodavari 362026521945 Danduprolu Ramohanarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

36 EastGodavari 520911492854 
NAGABATHULA SUNEETH 

KUMAR 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

37 EastGodavari 282464333392 Naganaboyina Abbayi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

38 EastGodavari 561827718826 Yerubandi Satyasai AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

39 EastGodavari 386324549481 Pragada Apparao AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

40 EastGodavari 380821107298 Bodapati Apparao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

41 EastGodavari 757143189159 Kakara Prasad AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

42 EastGodavari 577702002819 Seeram Naga Satyanarayana AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

43 EastGodavari 754093392499 DADI VARALAKSHMI AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

44 EastGodavari 626688701266 Jammu Siva AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

45 EastGodavari 638080659722 Kurukuri Srinu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

46 EastGodavari 209302673354 Guraja Venkatarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

47 EastGodavari 883892060166 Munukoti Satyanarayana AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

48 EastGodavari 591132993764 Palivela Prasad AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

49 EastGodavari 764065775198 Chodapuneedi Sattiraju AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

50 Guntur 849363461047 Ammati Yedukondalu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

51 Guntur 708327669710 Kommineni Lokanadharao AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

52 Guntur 262885472467 Maddam Rama Krishna Raju AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

53 Guntur 849981044874 Koti Palli Siv Narayana AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

54 Guntur 302261555982 Chavala Sambasiva Rao AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

55 Guntur 381922126043 Vadithe Srinu Naik AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

56 Guntur 859949131089 Dandugala Durga Rao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 100000 

57 Guntur 273160488618 Chirumamilla Mallikarjunarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

58 Guntur 705305645076 Korivi Sharamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

59 Guntur 824756216590 Ravela Ankamma Rao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

60 Guntur 547487916551 Darga Khasimbi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

61 Guntur 699388052230 Gali Mariyadasu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

62 Guntur 670063007257 null AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

63 Guntur 430557284748 Panidharapu Guravayya AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

64 Guntur 743186357638 Kondeboina Nagaraju AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

65 Guntur 690742038418 Tanniru Malleswari AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

66 Guntur 269243459046 Janga Vajra Kumar AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

67 Guntur 567662314856 Danda Savitramma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

68 Guntur 615667061539 Pamidi Subbarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

69 Guntur 814827779688 Thota Jayarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

70 Guntur 574349179481 Pogarthi Nagendram AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

71 Guntur 818549687706 Bhupati Srinivasrao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

72 Guntur 579397850972 Gunja Chiranjeevi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

73 Guntur 798001835271 Guduru Indiramma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

74 Guntur 805557967487 Davuluri Govindamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

75 Krishna 714853131032 Gajula Abdhija AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

76 Krishna 715438084402 Katari Venkatrao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

77 Krishna 904098504913 Mukku Savitramma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

78 Krishna 602378506545 Aakula Gopinath AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

79 Krishna 398417775554 
PUPPALA SIVA NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAORAO 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

80 Krishna 209348590393 Daakarapu Praveen AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

81 Krishna 942580247140 Kolaganti Sarojini AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

82 Krishna 894836548319 Jaldhi Lakshmayya AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

83 Krishna 946343873074 Velpuri Venkateswara Rao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

84 Krishna 882305321951 Talari Kalpana AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

85 Krishna 223433673022 Jampa Ram Babu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

86 Krishna 965400839808 Chitteti Dhropathi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

87 Krishna 308574866152 Avula Mallikharjuna Prasad AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

88 Krishna 420746109444 Kommathoti Vijay Raj AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

89 Kurnool 558534550212 GULLA DASTAGIRI YADAV AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

90 Kurnool 345789807741 JALE BALEESWARUDU AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

91 Kurnool 726717593793 Kattubadi Dadasab AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

92 Kurnool 967237992796 Boya.Gopal AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

93 Kurnool 978398661457 SHAIK MASTAN VALI AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

94 Kurnool 238683624669 CHINNA MADDILETI AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 
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95 Kurnool 672383007032 BANDAMEEDA MANTESH AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

96 Kurnool 247491232818 ATHMAKUR SHESHIREDDY AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

97 Kurnool 804094351950 B.CHIRANJEEVI AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

98 Kurnool 528043701427 
GALIMURI. GHANAMADDILETY 

SWAMY 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

99 Kurnool 520693426433 SHENEGALA. RAJU AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

100 Kurnool 803922994816 Kotturuka Hussen Basha AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

101 Kurnool 727313083365 IRAGADINDLA . RAMESH AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

102 Prakasam 457111024504 Raju Sivareddy AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

103 Prakasam 948468836039 Nali Adi Lakshmamma AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

104 Prakasam 343015942629 Pasupula Durga Prasad AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

105 Prakasam 731368803986 Putta Venkateswarlu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

106 Prakasam 216019229724 MAKANABOYINA ARUN TEJA AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

107 Prakasam 932289003166 Ponnadi Yanadi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

108 S P S Nellore 315606536061 Settiboina Mallesh AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

109 S P S Nellore 595675952412 NAKKA NAGARAJU AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

110 S P S Nellore 406440228303 
THANGEDUPALLI 
MALAKONDAIAH 

AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

111 S P S Nellore 764049301352 APPADI KRISHNAIAH AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

112 S P S Nellore 940849399821 Mannem Gopi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

113 S P S Nellore 880768660090 Sripathi Kamalamma AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

114 S P S Nellore 771955560530 
THAMMISETTY 

VENKATARAMANAIAH 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

115 Srikakulam 690756354440 Manda Rajarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

116 Srikakulam 826816591113 Gulibindala Janardhanarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

117 Srikakulam 684478351890 Paidi Srinivasarao AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

118 Srikakulam 668786604432 Gorle Sanjeev AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

119 
Visakhapatna

m 
940981558183 Sirisolla Kasulamma AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

120 
Visakhapatna

m 
632185036181 Potnuri Suryanarayana AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

121 
Visakhapatna

m 
443380109559 tamaralla eswararao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

122 
Visakhapatna

m 
480336266122 MAKIREDDY RAJU AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

123 
Visakhapatna

m 
426308377929 SABBAVARAPU PAPA AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

124 
Visakhapatna

m 
575985623590 

AYINAMPUDI SURENDRA 
VARMA 

AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

125 
Visakhapatna

m 
661102652566 Chandaka Appayamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

126 
Visakhapatna

m 
321027515463 Vaddadi Sathibabu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

127 
Visakhapatna

m 
832080641954 Bandham Venkataramana AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

128 
Visakhapatna

m 
741194406810 Dudi Ramarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

129 
Visakhapatna

m 
373428191953 Moyya Sanyasamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

130 
Visakhapatna

m 
773645986474 Kirla Rajeswari AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

131 
Visakhapatna

m 
941723464676 Nakka Vijaya Durga AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

132 
Visakhapatna

m 
637962218379 Siripuram Venkati AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

133 
Visakhapatna

m 
314706037773 Korada Narsimhulu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

134 Vizianagaram 280942669470 DARRU APPALASWAMY AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

135 Vizianagaram 365677930234 Uppada Narayanarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

136 Vizianagaram 911362786695 Maripi Appalnaidu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

137 Vizianagaram 915887162819 Pyla Gowri AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

138 Vizianagaram 465766729376 Pillala Bala AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

139 Vizianagaram 362632728533 JAMITHAREDDY SANTHI AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

140 Vizianagaram 879383250720 Kothagiri Yadagiri Rao AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

141 Vizianagaram 960991267409 GURRALA RAYALU AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

142 Vizianagaram 601903305836 UPPADA RAMBABU AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 
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143 WestGodavari 725310068398 
Bokka Siva Sankara Vara 

Prasad 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

144 WestGodavari 504323162066 Bolla Nageswaramma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

145 WestGodavari 683130717291 Konatala Kumari AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

146 WestGodavari 262343949785 Kingangi Sarojini AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 100000 

147 WestGodavari 308724770013 Mynam Durga Rao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

148 WestGodavari 663329537931 Kuriti Suresh AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

149 WestGodavari 898917276482 Yarra Sugunarao AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

150 WestGodavari 829076951744 Dasari Nancharayya AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

151 WestGodavari 302818654862 Varikooti Padmavathi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

152 WestGodavari 530443177907 Akula Mahalakshmi AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

153 WestGodavari 393360113192 Chikkala Somalamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

154 WestGodavari 992309703946 Eddu Vijaykumar AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

155 YSRCuddapah 539858336576 Chilekampalli Sayamma AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

156 YSRCuddapah 260970677944 Chilamala Siddaiah AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

157 YSRCuddapah 381937703247 Mallela Ramudu AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

158 YSRCuddapah 818128796087 Allsetty Venkata Daas AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

159 YSRCuddapah 816427805481 
Bodi Setti Chinna 

Dasthagiraiah 
AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

160 YSRCuddapah 369336447843 Choppa Subbareddy AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

161 YSRCuddapah 850722970979 Mopuri Aruna Devi AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

162 YSRCuddapah 229293370013 Shaik Haseena AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

163 YSRCuddapah 461567580258 Kalluru Mahaboob Shareef AXISP00051411857 09/05/2019 200000 

164 YSRCuddapah 403750317057 PIDUGU VENKATA SUBBAMMA AXISP00049223932 30/04/2019 200000 

 
      The details of the Claims settled by New India Assurance, Nominee Account Particulars 

and the amount to be transferred to Zilla Samkhyas is shown in Annexure 1& Annexure 2 
respectively for transferring the claim amount of Rs. 31695000.00/- through EFMS to the 164 
Nominees Accounts and Rs 5000.00/- to Zilla Samakhyas as reimbursement of Rs 5000 paid 

to nominees as advance. 
 

      In view of the above  sanction is here by accorded for transfer of an amount of Rs. 
31700000.00/- (Rupees  Three Crore Seventeen Lakh  only) to 164  Nominees  as per the 
Annexure 1 &Annexure 2 enclosed through EFMS from the funds available in  A/c No: 

37028084613   SBI ,Patamatalanka branch . 
 

Sd/- P Krishna Mohan 
Chief Executive Officer 

 

To The DDO, SERP 
Copy to TCS EFMS team with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the same 

to SBI, Patamatalanka. 
Copy to The Manager, SBI Patamatalanka with a request to transfer the amounts to the 
Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 

Copy to Zilla Samakhyas. 
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1 Anantapur 231131849049 Meka Naresh Meka Parvathi 20349060011 State Bank of India SBIN0002804 200000.00 

2 Anantapur 262089209866 Pujari Anjinamma Pujari Nagaraju 91072338981 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001096 200000.00 

3 Anantapur 353752168327 Kavali Ramanji Marekka 30934464221 State Bank of India SBIN0000960 200000.00 

4 Anantapur 381813640303 Gajulla Basha Saheb Mymun 11647012908 State Bank of India SBIN0004412 200000.00 

5 Anantapur 429692877206 Kayala Ramanjulu K Rathnamma 30896623624 State Bank of India SBIN0002797 200000.00 

6 Anantapur 453235315928 Chinnabali Venkatesu G Padmavathi 128510100091142 Andhra Bank ANDB0001285 200000.00 

7 Anantapur 486996842174 Shaik Sanaulla Shemeemu Banu 679302120000455 Union Bank of India UBIN0567931 200000.00 

8 Anantapur 501751091732 Lakshamma Hanumanthu 38132200016109 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003813 200000.00 

9 Anantapur 611499026428 Rage Yellappa Rage Vani 038510100200388 Andhra Bank ANDB0000385 200000.00 

10 Anantapur 620771975618 Vadde Govindappa V Lakshmi Devi 19091021242 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001054 200000.00 

11 Anantapur 662878185937 
Peddapalli Ramchandra 

Reddy 
Peddapalli Reddappa 

Reddy 
50100241297631 HDFC Bank HDFC0000705 200000.00 

12 Anantapur 861680987578 Kummara Sudhakar Kummara Peddaiah 19173503371 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001009 200000.00 

13 Anantapur 951422391359 Aeruva Sai Krishna Aeruva Sanna Lakshmi 91040579321 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0001078 200000.00 

14 Chittoor 244904848973 Jayakumar M Kote Shwari 768873766 Indian Bank IDIB000G034 200000.00 

15 Chittoor 270334412040 
Aakuthota Nagaraja 

Reddy 
A Sarojamma 943523723 Indian Bank IDIB000P007 200000.00 

16 Chittoor 316179050047 T Subramanyam T Salamma 50026170528 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

17 Chittoor 563349271187 B Chenga Reddy Bandi Basireddy 33019424801 State Bank of India SBIN0010103 200000.00 

18 Chittoor 712996636596 Gownori Ramesh Gownori Lakshmi Devi 25906335 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

19 Chittoor 762348386994 I Munemma Irugu Balasubramanyam 62496860298 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0020926 200000.00 

20 Chittoor 765883643788 Nagarathanamma Nagarathanamma 50003483673 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 100000.00 

21 Chittoor 781632889018 K Dhanaraj K Dhananjayan 31614590162 State Bank of India SBIN0013176 200000.00 

22 Chittoor 798555697785 Kuni Manohar Kuni Reddemma 30912925291 State Bank of India SBIN0006516 200000.00 

23 Chittoor 849193470377 T KAMALA T VIJAY KUMAR NAIDU 30855091695 State Bank of India SBIN0005690 200000.00 

24 Chittoor 856333994336 G Sankar Naidu G Jamuna 6212885445 Indian Bank IDIB000M271 200000.00 

25 Chittoor 867380600009 N Munaswami N Nagamma 22735906 Saptagiri Grameen bank IDIB0SGB001 200000.00 

26 Chittoor 914678691925 G Raghu G Mallikarjuna 20290262667 State Bank of India SBIN0016498 200000.00 

27 Chittoor 958142903230 K Munirathnam K Jyothi 230810100046850 Andhra Bank ANDB0002308 200000.00 

28 Chittoor 981599437172 P Munikrishna P Munirathnamma 32433959637 State Bank of India SBIN0008831 200000.00 

29 EastGodavari 209302673354 Guraja Venkatarao Guraja Hema 003510100045833 Andhra Bank ANDB0000035 200000.00 

30 EastGodavari 240583805839 Sudabattula Lakshmi Sudabattula 30789690059 State Bank of India SBIN0002688 200000.00 
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Narayanamma Satyanarayana 

31 EastGodavari 256274579693 PAPPALA Apparao Pappala Ammulu 031500101008214 Corporation Bank CORP0000315 200000.00 

32 EastGodavari 282464333392 Naganaboyina Abbayi Naganaboyina Sirisha 62356216141 State Bank of Hyderabad SBIN0021417 200000.00 

33 EastGodavari 359478445059 Velpuri Nukamma Velpuri Veera Babu 083310100013010 Andhra Bank ANDB0000833  200000.00 

34 EastGodavari 362026521945 
Danduprolu 

Ramohanarao 
Danduprolu Nookaratnam 401301011005443 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004013 200000.00 

35 EastGodavari 380821107298 Bodapati Apparao Bodapati Satyavathi 043210100197473 Andhra Bank ANDB0000432 200000.00 

36 EastGodavari 386324549481 Pragada Apparao Pragada Naga Satya 520291021682455 Corporation Bank CORP0002957 200000.00 

37 EastGodavari 434823491144 
Chinnam Venkata Rama 

Reddy 
Chinnam Manikumari 127810011000646 Andhra Bank ANDB0001278 200000.00 

38 EastGodavari 473656486455 Ethakota Lakshmi Ethakota Srinu 001110100068898 Andhra Bank ANDB0000011  200000.00 

39 EastGodavari 520911492854 
NAGABATHULA 

SUNEETH KUMAR 
NAGABATHULA 
SWARNALATHA 

20275824811 State Bank of India SBIN0018109 200000.00 

40 EastGodavari 561827718826 Yerubandi Satyasai Yerubandi Nagamani 10004497649 IDFC Bank Ltd IDFB0080401 200000.00 

41 EastGodavari 577702002819 
Seeram Naga 

Satyanarayana 
Seeram Venkata Lakshmi 100510100080784 Andhra Bank ANDB0001005 200000.00 

42 EastGodavari 591132993764 Palivela Prasad Palivela Neralamma 035300101011034 Corporation Bank CORP0000353 200000.00 

43 EastGodavari 626688701266 Jammu Siva Jammu Lakshmi 16720100015312 Bank of Baroda BARB0HUKUMP 200000.00 

44 EastGodavari 638080659722 Kurukuri Srinu Gudala Dhanalakshmi 234110100033379 Andhra Bank ANDB0002341 200000.00 

45 EastGodavari 691453618594 Tota Chintalu Tota Sushila 520101257857328 Corporation Bank CORP0000252 200000.00 

46 EastGodavari 754093392499 DADI VARALAKSHMI DADI HARSHAVARDAN 38298119389 State Bank of India SBIN0001424 200000.00 

47 EastGodavari 757143189159 Kakara Prasad Kakara Charishma 710210031008419 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0CG7151 200000.00 

48 EastGodavari 764065775198 Chodapuneedi Sattiraju Chodapuneedi Neelaveni 096710100142932 Andhra Bank ANDB0000967 200000.00 

49 EastGodavari 883892060166 
Munukoti 

Satyanarayana 
Munukoti Ravi Kumari 30431694472 State Bank of India SBIN0002789 200000.00 

50 Guntur 262885472467 
Maddam Rama Krishna 

Raju 
Machupalli Lakshmi Devi 1096101014911 Canara Bank CNRB0001096 200000.00 

51 Guntur 269243459046 Janga Vajra Kumar Janga Mariya Kumari 038110100175921 Andhra Bank ANDB0000381 200000.00 

52 Guntur 273160488618 
Chirumamilla 

Mallikarjunarao 
Chirumamilla Lakshmi 

Swet 
700310031102452 

Chaitanya Godavari 
Grameen Bank 

ANDB0CG7003 200000.00 

53 Guntur 302261555982 Chavala Sambasiva Rao Chavala Sambasiva Rao 144210100103359 Andhra Bank ANDB0001442 100000.00 

54 Guntur 381922126043 Vadithe Srinu Naik Vadithe Srinu Naik 144210100110571 Andhra Bank ANDB0001442 100000.00 

55 Guntur 430557284748 Panidharapu Guravayya 
Panidharapu 

Koteswaramma 
146210100064546 Andhra Bank ANDB0001462 200000.00 

56 Guntur 547487916551 Darga Khasimbi Darga Jon Mahammad 198210100001264 Andhra Bank ANDB0001982 200000.00 
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57 Guntur 567662314856 Danda Savitramma danda subbareddy 35817922677 State Bank of India SBIN0001924 200000.00 

58 Guntur 574349179481 Pogarthi Nagendram Pogarthi Nageswararao 05188100001466 Bank of Baroda BARB0PEDANA 200000.00 

59 Guntur 579397850972 Gunja Chiranjeevi Gunja Padma 36440641786 State Bank of India SBIN0006855 200000.00 

60 Guntur 615667061539 Pamidi Subbarao Pamidi Venkataratnam 32912200009893 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003291 200000.00 

61 Guntur 670063007257 null Pandi Eswaramma 704610031119467 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

62 Guntur 690742038418 Tanniru Malleswari Tanniru Kali 98478100000062 Bank of Baroda BARB0EXTNAD 200000.00 

63 Guntur 699388052230 Gali Mariyadasu Kancharla Viktoriya 32787527013 State Bank of India SBIN0002745 200000.00 

64 Guntur 705305645076 Korivi Sharamma Konda Nimmaiah 561210110008951 Bank of India BKID0005612 200000.00 

65 Guntur 708327669710 
Kommineni 

Lokanadharao 
Kommineni Lokanadharao 026410011004631 Andhra Bank ANDB0000264 100000.00 

66 Guntur 743186357638 Kondeboina Nagaraju Kondeboina Lakshmidevi 33012993998 State Bank of India SBIN0004825 200000.00 

67 Guntur 798001835271 Guduru Indiramma Guduru Prabhakararao 036610100117556 Andhra Bank ANDB0000366 200000.00 

68 Guntur 805557967487 Davuluri Govindamma Davuluri Veerabrahamam 1323101013575 Canara Bank CNRB0001323 200000.00 

69 Guntur 814827779688 Thota Jayarao Thota Venkata Ramana 11618561884 State Bank of India SBIN0005644 200000.00 

70 Guntur 818549687706 Bhupati Srinivasrao 
Bhupati Venkata 

Subbamma 
047710100091054 Andhra Bank ANDB0000477 200000.00 

71 Guntur 824756216590 Ravela Ankamma Rao Ravela Sunitha 771510100019218 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

72 Guntur 849363461047 Ammati Yedukondalu 
Ammadi 

Venkatanarsamma 
3611473723 Central Bank of India CBIN0284457 200000.00 

73 Guntur 849981044874 Koti Palli Siv Narayana Koti Palli Sri Devi 705810031051095 
Chaitanya Godavari 

Grameen Bank 
ANDB0007999 200000.00 

74 Guntur 859949131089 Dandugala Durga Rao Dandugala Durga Rao 37888848117 State Bank of India SBIN0001923 100000.00 

75 Krishna 209348590393 Daakarapu Praveen Daakarapu Pramila 31604967700 State Bank of India SBIN0006975 200000.00 

76 Krishna 223433673022 Jampa Ram Babu Jampa Ratnakumari 3999108001449 Canara Bank CNRB0003999 200000.00 

77 Krishna 308574866152 
Avula Mallikharjuna 

Prasad 
Avula Swathi 330102010007908 Union Bank of India UBIN0533017 200000.00 

78 Krishna 398417775554 
PUPPALA SIVA NAGA 

MALLESWARA RAORAO 
Puppala Vijaya Lakshmi 003610100017229 Andhra Bank ANDB0000036 200000.00 

79 Krishna 420746109444 Kommathoti Vijay Raj Kommathoti Swetha 415201012000015 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004152 200000.00 

80 Krishna 602378506545 Aakula Gopinath Akula Umadevi 137510100082870 Andhra Bank ANDB0001375 200000.00 

81 Krishna 714853131032 Gajula Abdhija Gajula Vamsi Vardhan 6739856628 Indian Bank IDIB000A037 200000.00 

82 Krishna 715438084402 Katari Venkatrao Katari Venkata Lakshmi 11607267115 State Bank of India SBIN0003725 200000.00 

83 Krishna 882305321951 Talari Kalpana Talari Bhiksham 31361785362 State Bank of India SBIN0003725 200000.00 

84 Krishna 894836548319 Jaldhi Lakshmayya Jeldi Mariyamma 25840100005520 Bank of Baroda BARB0GUDIVA 200000.00 
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85 Krishna 904098504913 Mukku Savitramma Mukku Venkateswara Rao 059210015000460 Andhra Bank ANDB0000592 200000.00 

86 Krishna 942580247140 Kolaganti Sarojini Kolaganti Konda 156210100029923 Andhra Bank ANDB0001562 200000.00 

87 Krishna 946343873074 
Velpuri Venkateswara 

Rao 
Velpuri Chaitanya Kumar 635002010012314 Union Bank of India UBIN0563501 200000.00 

88 Krishna 965400839808 Chitteti Dhropathi Chitteti Venkataraja Rao 221710100018398 Andhra Bank ANDB0002217 200000.00 

89 Kurnool 238683624669 CHINNA MADDILETI SOAMESHWARAMMA 205110100062663 Andhra Bank ANDB0002051 200000.00 

90 Kurnool 247491232818 
ATHMAKUR 

SHESHIREDDY 
ATHMAKUR SUSHILAMMA 38033024705 State Bank of India SBIN0010577 200000.00 

91 Kurnool 345789807741 JALE BALEESWARUDU SHANKAR 276610100047910 Andhra Bank ANDB0002766 200000.00 

92 Kurnool 520693426433 SHENEGALA. RAJU SHENEGALA. RAMADEVI 91023467289 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003175 200000.00 

93 Kurnool 528043701427 
GALIMURI. 

GHANAMADDILETY 
SWAMY 

GALIMARRI 
LAKSHMINARASAMMA 

91040451867 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003051 200000.00 

94 Kurnool 558534550212 
GULLA DASTAGIRI 

YADAV 
GULLA DASTAGIRI YADAV 002010100158599 Andhra Bank ANDB0000020 100000.00 

95 Kurnool 672383007032 
BANDAMEEDA 

MANTESH 
BANDAMEEDA ERANNA 19104087522 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0003170 200000.00 

96 Kurnool 726717593793 Kattubadi Dadasab Kattubadi Chinna Roka Be 91079542480 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003198 195000.00 

97 Kurnool 727313083365 
IRAGADINDLA . 

RAMESH 
IRAGADINDLA CHINNA 

DARAGAIAH 
33832250004245 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003383 200000.00 

98 Kurnool 803922994816 
Kotturuka Hussen 

Basha 
Kotturuka Shakila 33902210037360 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003390 200000.00 

99 Kurnool 804094351950 B.CHIRANJEEVI NAGENDRAMMA 34204674761 State Bank of India SBIN0002779 200000.00 

100 Kurnool 967237992796 Boya.Gopal B Thimmakka 91048521873 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003021 200000.00 

101 Kurnool 978398661457 SHAIK MASTAN VALI SHAIK PARVEEN 91028617753 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0003096 200000.00 

102 Prakasam 216019229724 
MAKANABOYINA ARUN 

TEJA 
Mudraboyina 

Venkateswaram 
079810100113356 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798 200000.00 

103 Prakasam 343015942629 Pasupula Durga Prasad Pasupula Meri 91058283165 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0005223 200000.00 

104 Prakasam 457111024504 Raju Sivareddy Raju Rajini 408101011003651 Vijaya Bank VIJB0004081 200000.00 

105 Prakasam 731368803986 Putta Venkateswarlu Putta Obulamma 560810110006824 Bank of India BKID0005608 200000.00 

106 Prakasam 932289003166 Ponnadi Yanadi Ponnadi Sampurna 34246544110 State Bank of India SBIN0008838 200000.00 
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107 Prakasam 948468836039 Nali Adi Lakshmamma Nali Adi Lakshmamma 34511441079 State Bank of India SBIN0001173 100000.00 

108 S P S Nellore 315606536061 Settiboina Mallesh SETTINABOINA SAVITHRI 91110257466 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004132 200000.00 

109 S P S Nellore 406440228303 
THANGEDUPALLI 
MALAKONDAIAH 

THANGEDUPALLI 
DORASANAMMA 

33855695552 State Bank of India SBIN0003742 200000.00 

110 S P S Nellore 595675952412 NAKKA NAGARAJU NAKKA DORASANAMMA 19137534347 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004012 200000.00 

111 S P S Nellore 764049301352 APPADI KRISHNAIAH APPADI MUTYALAMMA 91097770457 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004135 200000.00 

112 S P S Nellore 771955560530 
THAMMISETTY 

VENKATARAMANAIAH 
THAMMISETTY 

TIRUPATHAMMA 
011810025001892 Andhra Bank ANDB0000118 200000.00 

113 S P S Nellore 880768660090 Sripathi Kamalamma Sripathi Kamalamma 19134533142 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0004011 100000.00 

114 S P S Nellore 940849399821 Mannem Gopi Mannem Shinamma 30257533272 State Bank of India SBIN0000798 200000.00 

115 Srikakulam 668786604432 Gorle Sanjeev Gorle Bhavani 34552764147 State Bank of India SBIN0014268 200000.00 

116 Srikakulam 684478351890 Paidi Srinivasarao Paidi Srinivasarao 6613101000763 Canara Bank CNRB0006613 100000.00 

117 Srikakulam 690756354440 Manda Rajarao Manda Laxmi 6063700846 Indian Bank IDIB000S064 200000.00 

118 Srikakulam 826816591113 
Gulibindala 

Janardhanarao 
Gulibindala Ajeeth Kumar 36057938524 State Bank of India SBIN0001441 200000.00 

119 Visakhapatnam 314706037773 Korada Narsimhulu Korada Laxmi 146110100135880 Andhra Bank ANDB0001461 200000.00 

120 Visakhapatnam 321027515463 Vaddadi Sathibabu Vaddadi Maridamma 73108651653 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003323 200000.00 

121 Visakhapatnam 373428191953 Moyya Sanyasamma 
Moyya Naveen Siva Sai 

Dat 
112410100115512 Andhra Bank ANDB0001124  200000.00 

122 Visakhapatnam 426308377929 SABBAVARAPU PAPA 
SABBAVARAPU 

CHINNODU 
35184275501 State Bank of India SBIN0004721 200000.00 

123 Visakhapatnam 443380109559 tamaralla eswararao tamarala jammulamma 34333805744 State Bank of India SBIN0014508 200000.00 

124 Visakhapatnam 480336266122 MAKIREDDY RAJU 
CHINTA MAREDESWAR 

RAO 
560510110021940 Bank of India BKID0005605 200000.00 

125 Visakhapatnam 575985623590 
AYINAMPUDI 

SURENDRA VARMA 
Penmetsa Kranthi Kumari 917010026869896 AXIS BANK UTIB0000075 200000.00 

126 Visakhapatnam 632185036181 Potnuri Suryanarayana Potnuri Govind 20288196573 State Bank of India SBIN0002791 200000.00 

127 Visakhapatnam 637962218379 Siripuram Venkati Siripuram Bhavani 31040162690 State Bank of India SBIN0003060 200000.00 

128 Visakhapatnam 661102652566 Chandaka Appayamma KURAMDASU CHANTIMMA 73069366941 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

129 Visakhapatnam 741194406810 Dudi Ramarao Dudi Varahalamma 164801000009923 Indian Overseas Bank IOBA0001648 200000.00 

130 Visakhapatnam 773645986474 Kirla Rajeswari Kirla Hari Kumar 34852131328 State Bank of India SBIN0010614 200000.00 

131 Visakhapatnam 832080641954 Bandham Bandham Mahalakshmi 73083898583 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0003376 200000.00 
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Venkataramana 

132 Visakhapatnam 940981558183 Sirisolla Kasulamma 
Sirisolla Krishna Swami 

Naidu 
32956330569 State Bank of India SBIN0000255 200000.00 

133 Visakhapatnam 941723464676 Nakka Vijaya Durga Nakka Govinda Rao 33385426672 State Bank of India SBIN0001675 200000.00 

134 Vizianagaram 280942669470 DARRU APPALASWAMY DARRU APPALASWAMY 15392413000022 
Oriential Bank of 

Commerce 
ORBC0101539 100000.00 

135 Vizianagaram 362632728533 JAMITHAREDDY SANTHI 
JAMITHAREDDY 
DURGAPRASAD 

39108100002192 Bank of Baroda BARB0PARVAT 200000.00 

136 Vizianagaram 365677930234 Uppada Narayanarao Uppada Janaki 33973274663 State Bank of India SBIN0014387 200000.00 

137 Vizianagaram 465766729376 Pillala Bala Pillala Laxmi 73077001694 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002272 200000.00 

138 Vizianagaram 601903305836 UPPADA RAMBABU UPPADA JAYALAKSHMI 73095564022 AP Grameen Vikas bank SBIN0RRAPGB 200000.00 

139 Vizianagaram 879383250720 Kothagiri Yadagiri Rao Kothagiri Padma 37616624348 State Bank of India SBIN0000914 200000.00 

140 Vizianagaram 911362786695 Maripi Appalnaidu MURIPI YARRAYYAMMA 73105741416 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002210 200000.00 

141 Vizianagaram 915887162819 Pyla Gowri PAILA APPALANAIDU 8480101011456 Canara Bank CNRB0008480 200000.00 

142 Vizianagaram 960991267409 GURRALA RAYALU Gurrala Ramudamma 73084752858 AP Grameen Vikas bank APGV0002274 200000.00 

143 WestGodavari 262343949785 Kingangi Sarojini Kingangi Sarojini 150410100012084 Andhra Bank ANDB0001504 100000.00 

144 WestGodavari 302818654862 Varikooti Padmavathi 
Varikooti Venkata 

Ramarao 
055010100095087 Andhra Bank ANDB0000550 200000.00 

145 WestGodavari 308724770013 Mynam Durga Rao Mynam Venkata Lakshmi 30776080300 State Bank of India SBIN0007540 200000.00 

146 WestGodavari 393360113192 Chikkala Somalamma Chikkala Srinu 20116321027 State Bank of India SBIN0005694 200000.00 

147 WestGodavari 504323162066 Bolla Nageswaramma Bolla Rajayya 6697574581 Indian Bank IDIB000D009 200000.00 

148 WestGodavari 530443177907 Akula Mahalakshmi Akula Bramayya 129810100120189 Andhra Bank ANDB0001298 200000.00 

149 WestGodavari 663329537931 Kuriti Suresh Kuriti Apparao 070210100093654 Andhra Bank ANDB0000702 200000.00 

150 WestGodavari 683130717291 Konatala Kumari Konatala Srinivas 217410100072129 Andhra Bank ANDB0002174 200000.00 

151 WestGodavari 725310068398 
Bokka Siva Sankara 

Vara Prasad 
Bokka Rambabu 031710100052499 Andhra Bank ANDB0000317 200000.00 

152 WestGodavari 829076951744 Dasari Nancharayya Dasari Vijayalakshmi 045410100056468 Andhra Bank ANDB0000454 200000.00 

153 WestGodavari 898917276482 Yarra Sugunarao Yarra Venkateswaramma 6281331460 Indian Bank IDIB000P120 200000.00 

154 WestGodavari 992309703946 Eddu Vijaykumar Eddu Sukumar 098110100138425 Andhra Bank ANDB0000981 200000.00 

155 YSRCuddapah 229293370013 Shaik Haseena Shaik Begum 37290246368 State Bank of India SBIN0001805 200000.00 

156 YSRCuddapah 260970677944 Chilamala Siddaiah Chilamala Pedda Siddaiah 30844128315 State Bank of India SBIN0012672 200000.00 

157 YSRCuddapah 369336447843 Choppa Subbareddy Choppa Uma Devi 91037776700 
Andhra Pragati Grameen 

bank 
APGB0002171 200000.00 

158 YSRCuddapah 381937703247 Mallela Ramudu Mallela Mallikarjuna 286110100019607 Andhra Bank ANDB0002861 200000.00 

159 YSRCuddapah 403750317057 
PIDUGU VENKATA 

SUBBAMMA 
PIDUGU LINGAREDDY 33466617951 State Bank of India SBIN0003732 200000.00 
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160 YSRCuddapah 461567580258 
Kalluru Mahaboob 

Shareef 
KALLURU MAHABOOB 

CHAND 
91041507979 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002014 200000.00 

161 YSRCuddapah 539858336576 Chilekampalli Sayamma 
Chilekampalli 

Sambasivareddy 
30803715425 State Bank of India SBIN0012672 200000.00 

162 YSRCuddapah 816427805481 
Bodi Setti Chinna 

Dasthagiraiah 
Bodi Setti Venkata 

Subbamma 
19037560369 

Andhra Pragati Grameen 
bank 

APGB0002138 200000.00 

163 YSRCuddapah 818128796087 Allsetty Venkata Daas Allsetty Chandravathi 33708792431 State Bank of India SBIN0016484 200000.00 

164 YSRCuddapah 850722970979 Mopuri Aruna Devi Moopuri Dileep Kumar 32783056590 State Bank of India SBIN0011123 200000.00 
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1 
Zilla Samakhya Bhimaseva 

Kendram,Kurnool 
005310100123344 

ANDHRA 
BANK 

BUDAWARAPETA,KU
RNOOL 

ANDB0000053 5000.00 1 

 


